UNIVERSAL/MULTIFLEX

INTERNATIONAL

Factory [Parte Catalog]

Product No. MED10ZEMWO
Market Export

Color white

Wiring Diagram | 137406200
Owner's Guide |137529700

ELECTRIC DRYER

INTERNATIONAL
P.O. BOX 8020 Model No.

CHARLOTTE, NC 28262 MED10ZEM

Publication No.
5995634986
13/07/24
(EN/SERVICE/SLS)
154




MED10ZEMWO

Publication No: 5995634986

CABINET/DRUM

P16V0164

07/13



MED10ZEMWO Publication No: 5995634986

CABINET/DRUM

POS. NO
2

4

8

8*
16
17
18
20
20*
21
24
25
26#
27
27*
27B
27L
27R
28
28L
28R
29
30
33#

35
40
40*
40A
41
42
42*
44

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131168200
134792200
137150100
137212300
134694030
134792900
131477000
137565300

5308027429

134711900
137301700
134912100
137454505
137240400
137360810
134690201
134690310
134690410
137506600
137029900
137066800
131205100
137623200

3204267
131243700
137274600
134715900
134716200
134716700
134716800
134712816
134154100
137029700

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Bracket, mounting, terminal block
Cover, terminal block, without gasket
Gasket, terminal cover

Duct, heat, rear

Protector, edge, right top front, 85.0+/-1.5
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Seal, felt, drum

Adhesive, high temp

Drum, dryer, assembly 36"

Bracket, front, top supp

Bracket, mounting, main control bx
Control Board, pc w/housing

Brace, side panel, left or right

Protector, Edge, side brace

Base, dryer, washed

Panel, left side, white

Panel, right side, white

Panel, backsheet, rear

Bracket, reinforcement, left, backsheet
Bracket, reinforcement, right, backsheet
Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
Vane, drum

Thermostat, safety

Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Bracket, rear, tp, FSD

Roller, wheel, complete asmy

Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
Washer, flat

Nut, 3/8-16

Bulkhead, painted, rear

Screw, hex washer head, 10-32 x 0.375, ground
Leveling Leg, screw

07/13



Publication No: 5995634986 MED10ZEMWO

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

P16D0080

07/13 4



MED10ZEMWO

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

Publication No: 5995634986

POS. NO
1

6

8

9

18
20
20*
22
24#
25
26#
27
28
34A
38
39
40
40*
40A
41
42
47
48
48*
53
55
58
70

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137068200
134710705
134701310
131633200
134430300
137116600
5308027429
137365911
137546100
131658800
5304475549
134701410
137034500
137285100
137361500
137365610
134715900
134716200
134716700
134716800
134696110
137554211
137026510
137138602
137274200
137365800
137576600
134417500

DESCRIPTION

Seal, air duct

Duct, air, gray

Cover, lint housing

Plug, white

Screw, indt pan head, 10-14 x 0.625, quadrex
Gasket, front panel

o Adhesive, high temp

Panel, front, FSD

Harness, door switch

Door Catch, upper

Switch, door

Filter, lint, complete

Clip, mounting, cabinet front
Screw, pan head, #8-18x.750
Screw 8-18X0.711 Combo
Hinge, piano style

Roller, wheel, complete asmy
Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
Washer, flat

Nut, 3/8-16

Bulkhead, panel, front

Door, inner, FSD, white
Door, outer, FSD, white
Door Strike

Handle, door, FSD

Spacer, FSD door

Plug, light hole

Plug, rectangular, white

07/13



Publication No: 5995634986 MED10ZEMWO

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

P16C0265

07/13 6



MED10ZEMWO

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

Publication No: 5995634986

POS. NO
1#
3

4

6
15#
16
17
18
21
22
23#
414
52
53
54
80

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137332400
137155700
137053300
137348800
137493300

3205239
137054110
137434500
137489600

3205253
137546200
137261000
137362600
137274810
137329700
131168200

DESCRIPTION

Control Board, pc w/housing
Harness Upper-1, option switch
Knob, switch

Harness, upper prog sel

Switch, PTS cycle, 8 position
Screw-hinge, spind ab st/c, 10.16 x 0.50
Console, shell J, white

Panel, dec control

Knob, cycle selector

Screw, pan head, 6-20B X 0.375
Harness, main, elect

Switch, rotary, 4 pos

Pin, panel locator

Panel, top panel, white

Bracket, hinge, rear

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

07/13



Publication No: 5995634986 MED10ZEMWO

MOTOR

P16M0041

07/13 8



MED10ZEMWO

MOTOR

Publication No: 5995634986

POS. NO
2

4

7
8#
8A
10#
11
15#
20
21#
22
23
25#
27
28#
34
46
47
52

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131168200
131435200
134693900
137515200
134935200
131775610
131749800
134587700
131017900
134828600
131601000
134793500
134719300
134242400
137061300
131243700
134693500
131633300
131202300

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Lock, blower housing

Tube, exhaust, rear

Limiter, thermal exhaust, flush mount
Screw, #6 pan head, #8-32 X .25, quadrex
Blower Assy, housing, w/cover & wheel
Spacer, idler

Thermistor, control

Bolt, hex head, 1/4-20T x 1.25, thread cutting
Pulley, motor, back shaft, 50/60 Hz cvrsn
Spring, idler arm

[dler Arm Assy, wi/pulley

Belt, "H", poly V, 5 rib

Clamp, motor mtg.

Motor, 220-240 50/60hz, with out pulley
Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Bracket, motor mounting

Seal, exhaust tube

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.625

07/13



MED10ZEMWO

Publication No: 5995634986

BURNER

P16B0023

10

07/13



MED10ZEMWO

BURNER

Publication No: 5995634986

POS. NO
1#

2

3

4

8

8A

33#

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
137406400
131168200
134692700
134785000
137211800
134935200
137511700

DESCRIPTION

Heater, 1 element, 4300

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Shield, radiant, electric

Bracket, heater/burner, mounting

Limiter, thermal, heater

Screw, #6 pan head, #8-32 X .25, quadrex
Thermostat, high limit intl

11

07/13



Publication No: 5995634986 MED10ZEMWO

WIRING DIAGRAM

7 " s | W | | | [T w | o | s 7 s s | 4 | 3 | 2 4
254, [ ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ 12345678310 TOTAL
e
gzgi CAUTION: DISCONNECT ELECTRIC CURRENT BEFORE SERVICING. K]
2508 MISE EN GARDE: METTRE HORS TENSION AVANT D'EFFECTUER TOUTE MESURE D’ENTRETIEN.
Ehz2 PRECAUCION: DESCONECTE LA CORRIENTE ELECTRICA ANTES DE DAR SERVICIO A LA SECADORA.
#E83 M
[—— 220-240 VAC\220-240 Vc.0.\220-240 VCA —1
Sx [ romarar |
NEEES LO FILTRER CIRCUIT N |
FEE8E FILTRE CIRCOITO
88353 [ fiwe arouto | .
Sg5qs SELECTOR 1
28252 1 e A1
BiTh 2 = g 3] s eLLow/areEn U
i S PrOGRAN seLEcToR | oy p——— < A . JRNEART
23558 STaRT/ravSE | [ w-3 - 7 SECECTor 2 1 AMARRILONERDE
<2Es, SELECTEUR DE PROCRAWME ot s SELECTEUR 2|
B3EE3 s s o1 SELECTOR 2
83t seuecron obt pRéRRA | oo WEDommem Y o SRR, 4 chmer
52558 COMENZO/PAUSA Wy SHRLES ! o . £cToR 3 eoMmER
58288 g ] secwRs GABINETE
EEga? Jaa=2 £CTOR 3
5383 amsne oo R ]
S, tEs 17171 TIIL% eh B H
cyets 1iiil | 3| SELECTEUR 41
58582 DRYER EEEEE] pE——— G J wiite WRING CODES CODES DE CABLAGE | CODIGOS DE CABLEADO
FEPed WIERACE 77777 sawe @ o oscowiet AL | 5 A o eDE | . € oo o
Erscg BOARD T & comeenon comenon o
§IBGE INDICATEUR DE + o comecnon AJCUNE CONNEXION H
2%gad croLe | LRERENEY RS o woror swTa WTEARUTR 0 WOTELR
fiatw TABLERO DE o AR Y spuce EPsiRE
22508 RED INTERFACE. 20295  ag943g -
22828 e 5838 e o FROTEGTEUR 0 NOTEUR
85 30% R0 s (e crom | wse A L e u s H
£3:=2 THERMISTOR O e e, o A s
FEEze s o THERMOSTAT e 2 VIARIESS COMECTOR TERMNAL | BEAWE A CONCTELR DF HAIAR | TERMIAL 0L GENGCTOR 0 ARNES
L BlE i THERMOSTATO THEZ | R e oo osoiee TERINAL ASLIDA
2EEFY CONTACT i Al e UNE 3 | TSN vour supeRessoR | AR pASSAGeR oE w1 surmeson 5. TSR o vatcs o
Ese i3 SENSOR
DETECTEURS e e 81/2 £1/4
DE CONTACT VERDE auane,
SENSOR DE s5-24 i
CONTACTO BLUE/WHTE — BLUE/WAITE THERMAL LIMITER 1
v 7
iy ety REGULATOR THERMIGUE 1
REGULADOR TERMICO 1
spuce 1 b
EPISSURE 1
EMPALNE 1 ) LS
ROUGE BLANCO BLANGD
Row Me w2 4
- MOTOR GROUND.
w geemane JiokAnes 1 Gamscr o 10 4 30 sk
NGO X
ouce oRUM LGHT [ CONTROL B0ARD AU SOL ME MOTEUR OMOUAL BRANGH GIRCUIT.
R0k oo N33 w1 VELLOW/GReEN 2. CONTROL SHOWN N OFF FOSITON, DOOR El
LAMPE DU COMIANDE o TELOr SITC oBEED & MToR AT REST
e TAMBOUR ELECTRONIUE o ANARRLG/VERDE REMARQUES
Luz oE TABLERO DE NARCHE 1. BRANCHER LA SECHEUSE A UNE DERIVATION
ORaNGE BT EonRoL MARCHA DISTINCTE DF 30 AWPERES, H
ANARANIADO ELECTRONICO CABINET BASE 2. COMNANDE ILLUSTREE EN POSITION_FERNE,
010 MOTOR s 1 BASE DE BOITIER INTERRUPTEUR DE LA FORTE FERME,
com MOTEUR o R MOTELR ARRETE:
8 o RL2 NOTAS:
3 2 12-2 cray LAk 1. CONECTE LA SECADORA A LN CROUTO ol
§_% - BRONZE BRONZE RIS NoR INONBUAL OF 30 ANPERIOS
5385 ° ne® BRo  TosTan T6Sthbo | MoToR ReLAY Re g 2. EL GONTROL SE NUESTRA APAGADO,
88388 RELAS DE £ NTERRUPTOR DE_PUERTA CERRADO
S5 88 = DOOR SWITCH RELAS D Y'EL WOTOR EN. DESCANSO.
58 2 INTERRUPTEUR HEATER H
Eog e INTERRUPTOR 4300 WATTS
818 7 ERROSTOR o WoTon ELEENT CHAUEEANT 1
29as § DE PUERTA TELLOW DE 4300 WATTS ! Lneron o
2 e RELAY RLI RELAY SUNE o CALENTADOR DE 4 |
g8 & Bk COM NO  omance 4300 WATS
FR-A B o FEATER RELAY ORANGE
S8 ¢ o SELAS OF MNARANIADO e T 2
5 HIGH LIMIT THERWOSTAT
AN E T e TALFE. RECHAT REGULATOR THERMaUE 2 WIRING DIAGRAM PART No. 137406200 C H
5 THERMOSTATO DE LNITE ALTO DE CALOR REGULADOR TERMICO 2 SCHEMA DE CABLAGE N' DE PIECE
ElH DIAGRAMA DE CABLEADO NO DE PARTE
| |3 Bl
sl B " /e
B8 @ R 7 T T R P Y
|2 VBRSNS SourE | FealEsT|_Dare
_ TERAL 1 2cx TGN 50 18 WoDEL e
o| (2258 SHIE sl SR Y
e e VBT
& |288 2 PO R O TR DB TR T | W o [N e v
Bl 15e2 R ETE TS5 i W 1.5, Gt [ i E T [
EIEEA D i a2 o Lt i o081 G T WIRING DIAGRAN. FSD
E|alz 57 5 [F1-00 NCAOESEONT DA LT 24 E0 D UBHT E-UROAT | VR | 8K B AIG T A Electrol ELEC INT'L T
5/4)E 8oy v e o Wi 5 s -5 1 e
e ETTROLUE WARR \FPLIOES V0TI MCA (FONEER Fev
eE R EH [ VARANT NOVBER | NoOeL | DES USERS] . GHANGES O THE BASE FUWBER T et o [ 1374062 ["C
T 7 e i 3 5 Z T o o T 5 T 7 T o T s T ) T 5 I 2 T T &

07/13 12



